

THALES DIS AIS Deutschland GmbH · Siemensdamm 50 · 13629 Berlin · Germany

Equipment Authorization Division, Application

Federal Communications Commission

Processing Branch

USA

7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia MD 21046 THALES DIS AIS Deutschland GmbH

Siemensdamm 50 13629 Berlin Germany

Contact person: Axel Heike E-mail: axel.heike@thalesgroup.com Tel: +49 30 31102-8146

08 October 2022

LONG-TERM CONFIDENTIALITY REQUEST

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Pursuant to Paragraphs §0.457 and 0.459 of the Commission's Rules (47 C.F.R.) and Section §552(b)(4) of the Freedom of Information Act, THALES DIS AIS Deutschland GmbH requests confidentiality for the following product:

FCC ID Number Product Title/Model PLS63-X-B

For the product stated above, we request that the following information be held confidential:

- 1. Block Diagram
- 2. Schematic Diagram
- 3. Part List / Tune Up Procedure
- 4. Operational Description

These items contain detailed system and equipment description and related information about the product which THALES DIS AIS Deutschland GmbH considers to be proprietary, confidential and a custom design which otherwise would only be released to qualified tech and is not released to the general public. Since this design is a basis from which future technological product will evolve, THALES DIS AIS Deutschland GmbH also feels that this information would be of benefit to its competitors, and that the disclosure of the information in these exhibits would give our competitors an unfair advantage in the market.

Sincerely,

10.10.2022

10/10/2022

X N. Herle

HEIKE Axel Certification Project Manager Signed by: HEIKE Axel Leandro Wan-Dall

Lasell

Head of Certification Management Signed by: WAN-DALL Leandro

Sitz der Gesellschaft: München - Amtsgericht München, HRB 172715 WEEE-Reg.-Nr. DE 58893809

Geschäftsführer: Christoph Caselitz